DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1638.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$1,678.00 Pgs=3

2020-947951

06/19/2020 03:12 PM

TOIYABE TITLE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1220-10-701-006

RPTT: \$1,638.00

Escrow No. 2012080

When Recorded Return to:

Brian Kowalczyk and Denise Kowalczyk 1054 N. Highway 395 Gardnerville, NV 89410

Mail Tax Statements to:

Grantee same as above.

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Bilk Creek, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Brian Kowalczyk and Denise Kowalczyk, husband and wife, as joint tenants

All that real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature continued on Page 2.

Escrow No. 2012080 Page Two. Witness my hand(s) this 18^{11} day of 18^{11} Bilk Creek, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company Date: 6-18-2020 Ву: Brett Nelson, as Manager STATE OF Wash Levada COUNTY OF Douglas This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of , 2020 by Brett Welson. JUANITA J. HARROWA Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 93-3931-2- Expires June 5, 2021 NOTARY PUBLIC

Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed cont'd.

Exhibit "A"

A portion of the Northeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 10, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

BEGINNING at a point at the Northeasterly corner of the parcel on the Westerly right-of-way line of U.S. Highway 395, said point being South 45° 32' East, a distance of 200.00 feet from the Southeast Corner of the Phil S. McAdam property as the same is described and recorded in Book Z, Page 463, Douglas County Records; said point being further described as bearing South 4°13'55" West, a distance of 3,623.26 feet from the section corner common to Sections 2, 3, 10 and 11, Township 12 North, Range 20 East;

Thence South 45°32' East along the said Westerly highway right-of-way line, a distance of 151.00 feet to a point;

Thence South 44°28 West, a distance of 130.00 feet to a point;

Thence North 45°32' West, a distance of 151.00 feet to a point;

Thence North 44°28' East, a distance of 130.00 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING

REFERENCE is made to Record of Survey, recorded February 8, 2005, in Book 0205, Page 2677, as Document No. 636248.

PARCEL 2:

An easement for sewer lines as shown in Document recorded December 27, 2000, in Book 1200, Page 5525, as Document No. 505785

This description was previously recorded on November 01, 2019, as Document No.937477, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. A a. b. c. d.	1220	r Parcel Number(s) 0-10-701-006					
	/pe of P	Property Vacant Land	b. 🏒	Single	Family Residence	FOR RECORDERS (DITIONAL LISE
			d. 6	2 – 4 Pl		ONLY	OF HONAL OSL
	··	Condo/Townhouse					\ \
6	e. 🗆	Apartment Building			ercial/Industrial 🥌	Book	Page:
٤	g	Agricultural	h.	Mobile	Home	Date of Recording	
1	. "	Other					
						Notes:	
		tal Value/Sales Price of Pro ed in Lieu of Foreclosure (e of Prope	JF	\$420,000.00	
C	c. Transfer Tax Value					\$420,000.00	
c	d. Rea	al Property Transfer Tax D	ue	1	\ \ \ -	\$1,638.00	
a. b. 5. Pa Th th do dis	Transexplantial Information In	t Claimed: sfer Tax Exemption, per 3' ain reason for exemption: terest: Percentage being or signed declares and acknown in the second action if called upon to sunce of any claimed exemption in the second in the s	transferre owledges rrect to th bstantiate otion, or o er month.	d: , under pone ne best of e the infor ther deter . Pursuan	their information mation provided l rmination of addit	and belief, and can be sunerein. Furthermore, the ional tax due, may result the Buyer and Seller shal	upported by e parties agree that in a penalty of 10%
	CE)	LED (CDANITOR) INCORA	ATION			BLUCED (CD ANTES) INC.	2224471021
	SEL	LER (GRANTOR) INFORM. (REQUIRED)	AHON			BUYER (GRANTEE) INFO (REQUIRED)	
Print Nam	e: <u>I</u>	Bilk Creek, LLC, a Nevada			Print Name:	Brian Kowalczyk and De	
. \	-	imited Liability Company	1			<u>Kowalczyk</u>	
Address: City:		6770 S. McCarran Blvd. Reno	/		Address: City:	1054 N. Highway 395 Gardnerville	
State:		Vevada	Zip:	89509	State:	Nevada	Zip: 89410
1	Market Control		,				,
Drint	Taire		REQUEST			if not seller or buyer)	
Print Name:	loiya	be Title		File Num	iber:	2012080	
Address:	6774	S McCarran Blvd Suite 10)2				
City:	Reno		State:	NV		Zip: 89509	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)